

Bid Schedule				PCL Construction Services, Inc.		Stellar J Corporation		Graham Contracting LTD		Razz Construction, Inc.		Combined Construction, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
Item Number	Description	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,488.00	\$ 36,488.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	30	SY	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
4	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Material	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Removing Guardrail	16	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 43.02	\$ 688.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00
6	Controlled Density Fill	51	CY	\$ 305.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,800.00
7	Removing Portion of Existing Bridge	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Removing Existing Overlay from Bridge Deck	691	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,185.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,966.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,511.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,185.00
9	Concrete Class 4000 D Epoxy-Coated ST.	10	CY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
10	Reinforcement Bar	3740	LB	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,545.00
11	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Expansion Joint Modification	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Bridge Soffit Repairs	82	SF	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,550.00
14	Expoxy Crack Sealing (Soffit)	338	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00
15	Expoxy Crack Sealing (Deck)	EST	FA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Deficient Strenght Conc. Price Adjustment	1	CAL C	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)
17	Bridge Railing Retrofit	312	LF	\$ 350.00	\$109,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,800.00
18	Membrane Waterproofing (Deck Seal)	691	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,056.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,893.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,511.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,112.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,438.00
19	Unanticipated Concrete Repairs	EST	FA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
20	HMA CL.3/8 IN. PG 70-22 ER	60	TN	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	SWPPP Preparation and Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	Beam Guardrail Type 10	20	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 43.73	\$ 874.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,729.53	\$ 1,729.53	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,989.40	\$ 2,989.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	Paint Curb	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
30	Paint Line	380	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00
31	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
32	Chain Link Fence	6	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00
33	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal Base Bid and Add 1 to 33:				\$529,687.00		\$317,298.85		\$ 356,636.00		\$ 281,273.00		\$ 280,621.00		\$ 317,165.00	
Total Base Bid and Add 1 to 33:				\$529,687.00		\$317,298.85		\$ 356,636.00		\$ 281,273.00		\$ 280,621.00		\$ 318,000.00	